502398875 06/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CORVITA CORPORATION	12/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACACIA RESEARCH GROUP LLC	
Street Address:	6136 Frisco Square Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 385	
City:	Frisco	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75034	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6554858

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kkappelman@acaciares.com

Correspondent Name: Kristy Kappelman
Address Line 1: 2400 Dallas Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristy Kappelman
Signature:	/kristy kappelman/
Date:	06/26/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=2012-12-20 USPTO - Assignment - with notary (Corvita Europe)--Signed#page1.tif source=2012-12-20 USPTO - Assignment - with notary (Corvita Europe)--Signed#page2.tif source=2012-12-20 USPTO - Assignment - with notary (Corvita Europe)--Signed#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0626 CH \$40.00 65548

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORVITA EUROPE, NOW KNOWN AS CORVITA CORPORATION, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at One Boston Scientific Place, Natick, Massachusetts 01760 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of the U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, ACACIA RESEARCH GROUP LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a place of business at 6136 Frisco Square Blvd., Suite 385, Frisco, TX 75034 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all the inventions therein, and Assignor is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, effective on September 28, 2012 and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patents listed in the Exhibit attached hereto, and all patents, patent applications, foreign patents, foreign patent applications, continuations, continuations—in-part, divisionals, extensions, renewals, reissues and reexaminations related to all inventions thereof, including without limitation, all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement, including the right to collect and receive any damages, royalties, or settlements for such infringements, all rights to sue for injunctive or other equitable relief, and any and all causes of action relating to any of the inventions or discoveries thereof:

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

FOR USPTO RECORDING

PATENT REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0627 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 20th day of December, 2012.

CORVITA	EUROPE,	NOW	KNOWN	AS C	ORVITA
CORPORA	ATION				

(Assignor)

By

Name <u>Luke Dohmen</u>

Title Vice President, Patent Legal

STATE OF MINNESOTA) COUNTY OF HENNEPIN)

On December 20, 2012, before me Michelle R. Ricklefs, Notary Public, personally appeared **Luke Dohmen**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Minnesota that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MICHELLE R. RICKLEFS
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2015

Signature of Notary

EXHIBIT

Patent	Application	Filing Date	Issue Date	Title
6554858	09/171591	10/20/1998	4/29/2003	Intraluminal endoprosthesis for ramifying the ducts of a human or animal body and method of manufacture thereof

PATENT REEL: 030689 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 06/26/2013